2
VA
LVES
VAL-136
For further information www.norgren.com
High flow in-line valves
Compact and robust design
Low power energy efficient solenoids

Solenoid actuated and air pilot operated 1/8" to 1/2"
Air Pilot Valve Options selector
Ordering example
To order a 5/2 valve, 3/8 NPT ports, air pilot, spring return
quote: V52S5D7A-XP0900
V5˙˙˙D˙A-X˙0˙00
Thread size Substitute
1/8" 0
1/4" 1
3/8" 2
1/2" 3
Thread type Substitute
1/8 NPT P
1/4 NPT R
3/8 NPT S
1/2 NPT T
G 1/8 A
G 1/4 B
G 3/8 C
G 1/2 D
Return Substitute
Double air pilot 2
Single air pilot 9
Pilot port thread Substitute
1/8 NPT P
G 1/8 A
Pilot Substitute
Single air/Air spring (V50 only) 3
Single air/Spring return 7
Double air D
Function Substitute
3/2 Normally closed 4
5/2 5
5/3 All ports blocked 6
5/3 Center open exhaust 7
5/3 Center open pressure 8
Symbol                                           Model Port size
(NPT)
Function Operator/
operator
Flow
Cv
Operating
pressure (psi)
Pilot
pressure (psi
Weight
(lbs)
Drawing
No.
V50P5D3A-XP0900 1/8 5/2 Air/ Air spring 0.48 0 to 116 22 to 116 0.16 16
V51R5D7A-XP0900 1/4 5/2 Air/Spring 1.02 0 to 116 22 to 116 0.23 17
V52S5D7A-XP0900 3/8 5/2 Air/Spring 1.70 0 to 116 29 to 116 0.52 17
V53T5D7A-XP0900 1/2 5/2 Air/Spring 2.48 0 to 116 29 to 116 0.61 17
V50P5DDA-XP0200 1/8 5/2 Air/Air 0.48 0 to 116 22 to 116 0.19 18
V51R5DDA-XP0200 1/4 5/2 Air/Air 1.02 0 to 116 22 to 116 0.30 19
V52S5DDA-XP0200 3/8 5/2 Air/Air 1.70 0 to 116 29 to 116 0.52 19
V53T5DDA-XP0200 1/2 5/2 Air/Air 2.48 0 to 116 29 to 116 1.65 19
5/2 Air pilot valves
24
15 3
14 12
24
15 3
14 12
24
15 3
14 12
* APB = All Ports Blocked, COE = Center Open Exhaust, COP = Center Open Pressure.
Symbol                                           Model Port size

VAL-139
For further information www.norgren.com
Ordering example
To order a 5/2 solenoid valve, 1/4 NPT ports,
spring return, 24 VDC, with DIN connector.
quote: V51R517A-A213JB
Solenoid Valve Options selector V5˙˙˙1˙A-A2˙˙˙ ˙
Thread size Substitute
1/8" 0
1/4" 1
3/8" 2
1/2" 3
Thread type Substitute
1/8 NPT P
1/4 NPT R
3/8 NPT S
1/2 NPT T
G 1/8 A
G 1/4 B
G 3/8 C
G 1/2 D
Connectors, 15 mm, DIN 43650, Form ‘C’ Substitute
No connector A
0 to 240 VAC/DC w/ cable grip B
0 to 240 VAC/DC. w/ 6 ft.molded cable C
12 to 24 VAC/VDC w/indicator light and cable grip H
120 VAC/VDC w/indicator light and cable grip J
Connectors, 22 mm industrial standard Substitute
No connector A
0 to 240 VAC/DC B
0 to 240 VAC/DC, 6 ft. [1m] molded cable C
12 to 24 VAC/VDC w/indicator light and cable grip H
120 VAC/VDC w/indicator light and cable grip J
Voltage (V50 valve series) Substitute
12 VDC 2.5 W 12A
24 VDC 2.5 W 13A
110/120 VAC (50/60 Hz) 3.7/3.2 VA 18A
Voltage (V51 to V53 valve series) Substitute
12 VDC 2.0 W 12J
24 VDC 2.0 W 13J
110/120 VAC (50/60 Hz) 4.0/2.5 VA 18J
Actuation Substitute
Solenoid/ Air Spring  (V50 only) 3
Solenoid/Spring 7
Solenoid/Solenoid 1
Function Substitute
3/2 Normally closed 4
5/2 5
5/3 All ports blocked 6
5/3 Center open exhaust 7
5/3 Center open pressure 8
V50 to V53 Series
3/2, 5/2 and 5/3 Spool valves
Solenoid actuated and air pilot operated 1/8" to 1/2"